
NCPA Spring Spectacular 2025 (9 March 2025)
Horses & Ponies

Results
 

Pos. B/N Horse/Pony Rider/Handler Rider/Handler Owner Owner Prize Notes

Class 1. Warm Up 50cms

Class 15. Warm Up 60cms

Class 2. 60cms BSPS Winter Winter Worker Stakes

1 831 Anchor Lullaby Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 958 Ringo Ellie Wood Dev farrell   

3 878 Glenbanchor Benbecula Rachel Bill Rachel Bill   

4 849 Obie Isabella Kirk-Doran Isabella Kirk-Doran   

5 967 Guards Commodore Tilly Leech Dev farrell   

6 813 Nire Valley Harmony Amy Bolan Amy Bolan   

Class 3. 70cms BSPS Winter Winter Worker Stakes

1 956 Loxleigh Fable Ellie Wood Dev farrell   

2 831 Anchor Lullaby Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

3 847 Boyne Valley Oscar Rock Jessica Hennen Gemma Hennen   

4 943 Craiggochfach Hugo Sophie Barlow Sophie Barlow   

5 960 Menai moon ranger Declan Horton Michelle Horton   

6 854 Thorneyside Maximus Georgia Dolman Georgia Dolman   

Class 4. 80cms BSPS Winter Winter Worker Stakes

1 820 Muddycreek Milford Leah Edgar Leah Edgar   

2 892 Theobald Joyce Lucy Marshall Jane Marshall   

3 854 Thorneyside Maximus Georgia Dolman Georgia Dolman   

4 932 Bankview Partytime Ava Nicholson Alison nicholson   

5 960 Menai moon ranger Declan Horton Michelle Horton   

6 953 Glenellen’s Sparky Hannah Nicholls Hannah Nicholls   

Class 5. 90cms BSPS Winter Winter Worker Stakes

1 959 Wadacre Spiderman Lydia Shurgold Louise Bridgwood   

2 835 Cuffestown Billy Lily Davenport Sarah Wright   

3 953 Glenellen’s Sparky Hannah Nicholls Hannah Nicholls   

4 881 Pilleybailey Azkaban Holli Heyes Holli Heyes   

5 937 Caherlistrane Glass Lacey Collins Andrew Mason   

6 840 Ballinahown hero Amy Canavan smith Denise Cowan   

Class 6. 100cms BSPS Winter Winter Worker Stakes

1 835 Cuffestown Billy Lily Davenport Sarah Wright   

2 881 Pilleybailey Azkaban Holli Heyes Holli Heyes   

3 840 Ballinahown hero Amy Canavan smith Denise Cowan   

Class 7. Lead Rein WHP

1 & Champion 957 Sharptor Galaxy Hugh Greenwood Farrell Dev farrell   

2 & Reserve 883 Dolrhedyn Cardinal Tamilah Mae Ijaiya Jenny Wellens   

3 897 Lacy Aldo Robyn Riley Amy Riley   

Class 8. BSPS Cradle Stakes

Class 9. BSPS Winter Open(Challenge) Nursery Stakes

Class 10. BSPS Winter Open(Challenge) WHP

Class 11. BSPS Winter Open(Challenge) WHP

1 & Champion 896 Nitro Express Brea Birtwell Lyndsey Birtwell   

Class 12. BSPS Winter Open(Challenge) WHP

Class 13. BSPS Winter Open(Challenge) WHP

Class 14. Working Hunter

1 & Reserve 880 Donegals Holy Grail Adele hanson Adele hanson   

Class 16. BSPS Winter Heritage Open(Challenge) WHP

1 831 Anchor Lullaby Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

Class 17. BSPS Winter Heritage Open(Challenge) WHP

1 & Champion 814 Clawddcoch royal emperor Harper-kay Hodkinson Harper-kay Hodkinson   

2 868 Seiont Watcyn Poppy Gresty Jenna Gresty   

Class 18. BSPS Winter Heritage Open(Challenge) WHP

1 & Reserve 838 Gurnos Welsh Jonjo Zoe Isles Zoe Isles   

9 944 Loughmore rebel Steph Peto Steph Peto   

Class 19. BSPS Winter Heritage Open(Challenge) WHP

1 923 JP Corbally Hollie McGauley Leah Cassell   

2 920 Breaffy Flash Daisy exell Daisy exell   

Class 20. Small Breeds, colts, fillies & geldings, 3yrs and under

1 804 Lawkholme Saxxon Melanie Porter Melanie Porter   

Class 21. Large Breeds, colts, fillies & geldings, 3yrs and under

1 & Champion 961 Westwick Bennie Ben Ferris Ben Ferris   

2 836 Brynfa Miss- Tiffany Tony Smith Beverley Mounfield   

3 925 Cwmmawr Avenger Cameron Bousfield Cameron Bousfield   

4 922 WALENA APRIL SHOWERS Declan O'Shaughnessy Tracy Atkinson   

5 809 Bracklinn Elton Andy Morris Jnr Andy Morris Jnr   

Class 22. Small Breeds, stallions, mares & geldings, 4yrs old and over

1 837 Danash Lalari Tony Smith Beverley Mounfield   

2 876 Buxted Entrancing Michelle Smith Michelle Smith   

3 (Junior Handler Q) 871 Blackstonefolly Benjamin Bodie Wellens Jenny Wellens   

Class 23. Large Breeds, stallions, mares & geldings, 4yrs and over

1 & Reserve 813 Nire Valley Harmony Amy Bolan Amy Bolan   

2 861 Townend Sherry Diane Milburn Diane Mulburn   

3 801 Moffinber Melody Jill Green Jill Green   

4 842 Morlandsdale Magnus Lucy Evans Lucy Evans   

5 (Junior Handler Q) 928 Tarbarl Frostar Meadows Lucie Clegg Victoria clegg   

6 825 Eastlands Jack Sock Apple Mayers Nicola Mayers   

Class 24. NPS Pure Novice M&M Ridden Small Breeds Ponies not to have been placed 1st in any ridden M&M class (exc LR & FR) before 1st October in current 2024/2025 season

1 & Reserve 832 Brynseion Meirion Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 926 Witko Valentino Danielle Hughes Danielle Hughes   

3 882 Dypool Beau Maris Rosalie grace Tarne Zakiyya Wallace   

4 859 Ringside Peaky Blinder Jessica Carney Stephanie Carney   

5 827 Menai Silver Booster Apple Mayers Natasha Rose   

Class 25. NPS Pure Novice M&M Ridden Large Breeds Ponies not to have been placed 1st in any ridden M&M class (exc LR & FR) before 1st October in current 2024/2025 season

1 & Champion 886 Erwfforch Carwyn Kelly Morris Ashley Dawson   

2 857 Vynnes Vitality Aimee Monson Aimee Monson   

3 808 Cwmhafod New Edition Daniel Goulden Daniel Goulden   

4 841 Broughton Anne Marie Amy Canavan smith Broughton Stud   

5 823 Cwmmawr Tywysog O Aur Imogen Hargraves Michelle Lever   

6 875 Greenbay Lola Amy Hunter Tina Hunter   

Class 26. NPS Novice M&M Ridden Small Breeds

1 & Reserve 832 Brynseion Meirion Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 859 Ringside Peaky Blinder Jessica Carney Stephanie Carney   

3 (NCPA Star Rosette) 827 Menai Silver Booster Apple Mayers Natasha Rose   

4 893 Colliyers Wings of Bentley Corie Williamson Corie Williamson   

5 853 Thistledown Good Time Charlie Jennifer Eccles Jennifer Eccles   

Class 27. NPS Novice M&M Ridden Large Breeds

1 875 Greenbay Lola Amy Hunter Tina Hunter   

2 917 Rosshill Sterling Martha Furlong Lara Hughes   

3 808 Cwmhafod New Edition Daniel Goulden Daniel Goulden   

Class 28. NPS Open M&M Ridden Small Breeds

1 805 Bricklefield Jack Bella-Rose Strong Laura Strong   

2 873 Briar Puzzle Alexia Lilley Amy Lilley   

3 834 Coedyllan Allegro Harmony Kershaw Sara Kershaw   

4 853 Thistledown Good Time Charlie Jennifer Eccles Jennifer Eccles   

Class 29. NPS Open M&M Ridden Large Breeds

1 821 Perburn Annabella Catherine Taylor Catherine Taylor   

2 933 Hedgethrope Expect the Unexpected Joe Watson Deborah Chadwick   

3 813 Nire Valley Harmony Amy Bolan Amy Bolan   

4 934 Playmaker Ben Ferris Liz Cross   

5 854 Thorneyside Maximus Georgia Dolman Georgia Dolman   

6 861 Townend Sherry Diane Milburn Diane Milburn   

Class 30. NPS Mountain & Moorland Novice Lead Rein

1 & Reserve 864 Clowcroft I am smart Sian Rowles Lloyd Dorian Lloyd   

2 846 Thistledown the Special One Penelope Rae Dale Leigh Dale   

3 870 Dolrhedyn Bronson Eva Crowther Jenny Wellens   

4 906 Uiterwaardens Expression Rose Gambles Alexandra Wray-Lang   

5 890 Hulme Tubergens Gemini Florence Salmon Holly Lynch   

Class 31. NPS Mountain & Moorland Open Lead Rein

1 870 Dolrhedyn Bronson Eva Crowther Jenny Wellens   

2 906 Uiterwaardens Expression Rose Gambles Alexandra Wray-Lang   

Class 32. NPS Mountain & Moorland Novice First Ridden

2 874 Cayberry Pieces of Eight Alexia Lilley Amy Lilley   

3 936 Castellceri Lyn Jaycee Jones Joe Watson   

4 827 Menai Silver Booster Apple Mayers Natasha Rose   

Class 33. NPS Mountain & Moorland Open First Ridden

1 & Champion 833 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 827 Menai Silver Booster Apple Mayers Natasha Rose   

Class 34. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice Lead Rein

1 & Reserve 867 Glebedale Magic Mike Hudson Gresty Jenna Gresty   

2 938 THISTLEDOWN BLUE DANUBE Esmé Phoenix Bethany Phoenix   

3 906 Uiterwaardens Expression Rose Gambles Alexandra Wray-Lang   

Class 35. BSPS Heritage M & M Open(Challenge) Lead Rein

1 & Champion 846 Thistledown the Special One Penelope Rae Dale Leigh Dale   

2 & Reserve 867 Glebedale Magic Mike Hudson Gresty Jenna Gresty   

3 939 SPRINGWATER SIR FRANCIS Lilyarna Phoenix Bethany Phoenix   

4 873 Briar puzzle Gabriel Lilley Amy Lilley   

5 883 Dolrhedyn Cardinal Tamilah Mae Ijaiya Jenny Wellens   

6 906 Uiterwaardens Expression Rose Gambles Alexandra Wray-Lang   

Class 36. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice First Ridden

1 966 Thistledown Hawaii five o Emily Hill Sam Hill   

2 833 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

3 862 Coppinshill Chaos Harry Milburn Miss Amy Simcox   

4 902 Coralan Atlantis River-mai Hopley Zara Reynolds   

5 827 Menai Silver Booster Apple Mayers Natasha Rose   

6 942 Cosford Wishes Villain Georgie Birch Rachel Birch   

Class 37. BSPS Heritage M & M Open(Challenge) First Ridden

1 966 Thistledown Hawaii five o Emily Hill Sam Hill   

2 942 Cosford Wishes Villain Georgie Birch Rachel Birch   

3 902 Coralan Atlantis River-mai Hopley Zara Reynolds   

4 827 Menai Silver Booster Apple Mayers Natasha Rose   

5 830 Settvalley the Mistress Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

Class 38. BSPS YOUNG M&M Ridden

1 & Reserve 833 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 940 Sianwood Pretty Penny Daisy Ella Tiffany Smith   

3 908 Bob St James Emmie Kate Outram Karen Outram   

Class 39. BSPS Novice M&M Ridden Small Breeds

1 867 Glebedale Magic Mike Terry Clynes Jenna Gresty   

2 832 Brynseion Meirion Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

3 893 Colliyers Wings of Bentley Corie Williamson Corie Williamson   

4 940 Sianwood Pretty Penny Daisy Ella Tiffany Smith   

5 827 Menai Silver Booster Apple Mayers Natasha Rose   

Class 40. BSPS Novice M&M Ridden Large Breeds

1 & Champion 918 Parc Tom Thumb Georgia Hanson Georgia Hanson   

2 808 Cwmhafod New Edition Daniel Goulden Daniel Goulden   

3 971 Westown of Genesis Abigail Garside A Leaver   

Class 41. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open(Challenge) Ridden Small Breeds

1 846 Thistledown the Special One Leigh Dale Leigh Dale   

2 805 Bricklefield Jack Bella-Rose Strong Laura Strong   

Class 42. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open(Challenge) Ridden Large Breeds

1 861 Townend Sherry Diane Milburn Diane Milburn   

2 963 Hillside Rebel Kayleigh Catton Karen Lamont   

3 869 Low Haygarths Mayfly Helen Todd Helen Todd   

4 843 Sangrug Velvet Brown Leyla Scott-Christian Sonya Scott   

Class 43. Any non M&M breed/Part bred/Miniature Horse or Pony

Class 44. Any non M&M breed/Part bred/Miniature Horse or Pony

Class 45. Coloured Youngstock

Class 46. Coloured Adult

1 & Champion 817 Luvely Jubbly Michelle Cuerden Michelle Cuerden   

2 (Junior Handler Q) 871 Blackstonefolly Benjamin Bodie Wellens Jenny Wellens   

3 863 Apollo Lily Moore Kim Moore   

Class 47. Traditional Gypsy Cob

1 (Junior Handler Q) 824 Howfeners Mr Blue Alexis Hart Rebecca Hart   

2 863 Apollo Lily Moore Kim Moore   

Class 48. NCPA Registered Non M&M (NCPA Reg number to be quoted)

1 & Champion (Pre Cup Q) 817 Luvely Jubbly Michelle Cuerden Michelle Cuerden   

2 (Junior Handler Q) 863 Apollo Lily Moore Kim Moore   

3 927 Tysontown Lindsey Mundell Mrs Cath Mundell   

4 822 Crimson Prosperity Hannah Louise Schepens Hannah Louise Schepens   

Class 49. NCPA Registered M&M (NCPA Reg number to be quoted)

1 & Reserve (Pres Cup Q) 809 Bracklinn Elton Andy Morris Jnr Andy Morris Jnr   

2 871 Blackstonefolly Benjamin Bodie Wellens Jenny Wellens   

3 810 Abergavenny Harry Maisie Brewer Maisie Brewer   

4 876 Buxted Entrancing Michelle Smith Michelle Smith   

5 804 Lawkholme Saxxon Melanie Porter Melanie Porter   

Class U1. NPS Unregistered Pony IN HAND

Class U2. NPS Unregistered Pony RIDDEN

Class J1. NCPA Topline Horseboxes Junior Mountain & Moorland Small Breeds

1 (Topline Junior Q) 833 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 (Topline Junior Q) 882 Dypool Beau Maris Rosalie grace Tarne Zakiyya Wallace   

3 834 Coedyllan Allegro Harmony Kershaw Sara Kershaw   

4 862 Coppinshill Chaos Harry Milburn Miss Amy Simcox   

Class J2. NCPA Topline Horseboxes Junior Mountain & Moorland Large Breeds

1 (Topline Junior Q) 964 Darrenvale Targaryen Alexa Portnall Lara Hodkinson   

2 (Topline Junior Q) 901 Abbeyvale Higher Love Scarlett Rose Whitehurst Nikki Ashcroft   

3 802 Tideline Minnie Loopy O’hanlon Kerry O’hanlon   

4 951 Stunstead dolly Lucy Smith Ange Smith   

5 843 Sangrug Velvet Brown Leyla Scott-Christian Sonya Scott   

6 857 Vynnes Vitality Katie Adams Katie Adams   

Class 53. Cob (including Maxi Cob)

1 & Reserve 899 Houghtons Notorious Robert Walker Jil Day   

2 887 Cash King Fleur Such Fleur Such   

3 884 Dakota Angela Potter Angela Potter   

Class 54. Hunter

1 880 Donegals Holy Grail Adele hanson Adele hanson   

2 905 SMC Fire Clyde Amber Flynn Jennifer Whittaker   

3 803 Run For Red Deana Bamford Deana Bamford   

Class 55. Hack

1 & Champion 885 Raemoir Lets Dance Ellie Morgan Conway Ellie Morgan Conway   

2 844 Lily Chantry Sophie Maddocks Margaret Ogden Bayley   

Class 56. Riding Horse

1 941 Daarik Tiffany Smith Tiffany Smith   

Class 57. Traditional Gypsy Cob

1 887 Cash King Fleur Such Fleur Such   

2 824 Howfeners Mr Blue Alexis Hart Rebecca Hart   

3 889 Kimico Music Man Lara Crisci Lara Crisci   

Class 58. Ridden Coloured

1 927 Tysontown Lindsey Mundell Mrs Cath Mundell   

2 916 The Couch Potato Holly Charnock Holly Charnock   

3 935 Kimico Her Majesty Joe Watson Joe Watson   

4 889 Kimico Music Man Lara Crisci Lara Crisci   

Class 50. NCPA Registered Mountain & Moorland Large Breeds

1 & Reserve (Chairman's Cup Q) 907 Greenholme Larry Jessica Morgan Jessica Morgan   

2 901 Abbeyvale Higher Love Scarlett Rose Whitehurst Nikki Ashcroft   

3 856 ROYALSBROOK LOUIE CHARLOTTE LUCY SIDDALL CHARLOTTE LUCY SIDDALL   

Class 51. NCPA Registered Mountain & Moorland Small Breeds inc Lead Reins

1 & Champion (Chairman's Cup Q) 833 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 834 Coedyllan Allegro Harmony Kershaw Sara Kershaw   

3 870 Dolrhedyn Bronson Eva Crowther Jenny Wellens   

Class 52. NCPA Registered Non M & M Stallions, mares & geldings, 4 years old & over inc Lead Reins

1 916 The Couch Potato Holly Charnock Holly Charnock   

2 927 Tysontown Lindsey Mundell Mrs Cath Mundell   

Class 59. BSPS YOUNG INTERMEDIATE OF THE YEAR

1 949 Broadstone larking around Harriet Dennison Lisa Marshall   

2 850 Creavens Lad Victoria Whalley Victoria Whalley   

Class 60. BSPS Novice Intermediate Show Riding Type

1 941 Daarik Tamzlin Smith Tiffany Smith   

2 930 Rommano black velvet Miss Izzy Mason Mrs Freda Stewart Stewart   

Class 61. BSPS Novice Intermediate Show Hunter Type

1 & Champion 950 Ashleigh’s the banker Harriet Dennison Shirley Dennison   

Class 62. BSPS Open(Challenge) Intermediate Show Riding Type

1 & Reserve 885 Raemoir Lets Dance Ellie Morgan Conway Ellie Morgan Conway   

2 930 Rommano black velvet Miss Izzy Mason Mrs Freda Stewart Stewart   

Class 63. BSPS Open(Challenge) Intermediate Show Hunter Type

1 850 Creavens Lad Victoria Whalley Victoria Whalley   

2 909 Chase Charlie Carys Outram Karen Outram   

Class 64. Lead Rein Show/Show Hunter Ponies

1 865 Leafycroft Tonto Sian Rowles Lloyd Dorian Lloyd   

2 913 Birchhill the Chosen One Phoebe Macgregor Justine Macgregor   

3 954 Maxwelltown miss white Florence Rendall Rendall Rachael Helliwell   

4 921 Cwmhir Wicked Zayn Blinstone Isabella Halliday   

Class 65. First Ridden Show/Show Hunter Ponies

1 866 Westleake Henry Medi Rowles Lloyd Dorian Lloyd   

2 955 Sommersham playboy Florence Rendall Rachael Helliwell   

3 915 Allensway New Beginning Phoebe Booth Paige Booth   

Class 66. BSPS Restricted Ridden Part Bred Pony

1 852 Wycroft Gatsby Sophie Sudworth Victoria Sudworth   

Class 67. BSPS YOUNG SHOW PONY OF THE YEAR

1 & Champion 829 Wadacre Tigger Isabella Walker Helen davies   

2 860 Wycroft Eureka Darcie Fielding Aimie Fielding   

Class 68. BSPS Mixed Height Novice Show Pony

1 829 Wadacre Tigger Isabella Walker Helen davies   

2 & Reserve 904 Rhos excelsior Harlow Davis Charlotte Davis   

3 965 Havenbeech cat moon Penelope smith hyland Antonia Smith   

4 860 Wycroft Eureka Darcie Fielding Aimie Fielding   

5 894 Marshley summertim Betsy may Allen Kath Allen   

Class 69. BSPS Mixed Height Open(Challenge) Show Pony

1 965 Havenbeech cat moon Penelope smith hyland Antonia Smith   

Class 70. BSPS YOUNG SHOW HUNTER PONY OF THE YEAR

1 851 Ballindown Sunrise Lillie Moult-Wood Vicky Moult-Wood   

2 888 Orlando Shiraz Peggie Lancaster Amber Bradley   

3 919 Annandale Super Trouper Sofia Anders Vanessa Anders   

4 819 Ashfold Precious Amber Heidi Glynne-Jones Gemma Glynne-Jones   

Class 71. BSPS Mixed Height Novice Show Hunter Ponies

1 919 Annandale Super Trouper Sofia Anders Vanessa Anders   

2 888 Orlando Shiraz Peggie Lancaster Amber Bradley   

3 895 Annandale Tweety Betsy May Allen Kath Allen   

Class 72. BSPS Mixed Height Open(Challenge) Show Hunter Ponies

1 851 Ballindown Sunrise Lillie Moult-Wood Vicky Moult-Wood   

2 852 Wycroft Gatsby Sophie Sudworth Victoria Sudworth   
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